IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

WASHOE COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA.

Appellant,

VS.

TRUCKEE MEADOWS REGIONAL
PLANNING GOVERNING BOARD, A
POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA; SALLY S.
WESTON AND CRAIG HOPKINS AS
CO-TRUSTEES OF THE CAVALIER
TRUST UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED MAY 16, 1995, AS AMENDED
AND RESTATED DECEMBER 1, 2004,
OR THEREAFTER; AND LEE T.
WESTON, II, AS TRUSTEE OF THE
LONE PINION TRUST, AS THEIR
INTERESTS APPEAR OF RECORD,
Respondents.

No. 56951

FILED

JUL 1 4 2011

TRACIF K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY
DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL AND REMANDING TO THE DISTRICT COURT

Pursuant to the parties' stipulation and cause appearing, we dismiss this appeal. This matter is remanded to the district court to conduct appropriate proceedings, if any, to alter, amend, or vacate its order or judgment as necessary for the parties to fulfill the terms of their settlement agreement. In the event the district court declines to grant the requested relief, appellant may file a motion to reinstate this appeal.

It is so ORDERED.

Saitta

Hardestv

Parraguirre

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A

cc: Hon. Steven R. Kosach, District Judge
Wm. Patterson Cashill, Settlement Judge
Washoe County District Attorney
Prezant & Mollath
Norman J. Azevedo
Washoe District Court Clerk